
STATE OF MAINE   Sales Ratio Analysis - 2025 State Valuation

Municipality: Waterville County: Kennebec
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------------ ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------- ------------------ ----------------
      1 Year - Residential Study    
Weighted Avg. = 108% = 45,332,400 / 41,990,225
Average Ratio = 110% = 0 / 0
Avg. Deviation = 18.58    = 0 / 0
Quality Rating = 17 = 19.00         / 110%
 Average Selling Price = $216,444 2023

Item Class Date of Sale Book Page Map Lot Name Selling Assessed Ratio
No. Month Year Price Value

1 R 11 2022 14650 50 048 18410 MIDDLE ST 235,000 155,900 0.66
2 U 8 2022 14534 318 047 30220 BROOKLYN AVE260,000 178,800 0.69
3 U 11 2022 14634 180 047 262113 WESTERN AVE230,000 166,000 0.72
4 U 5 2023 14764 317 068 011141 DRUMMOND AVE245,000 180,300 0.74
5 U 7 2022 14513 93 034 014 12 GROVE ST 190,000 140,000 0.74
6 U 8 2022 14539 253 038 0209 COLLETTE ST220,000 167,900 0.76
7 U 11 2022 14626 154 032 152 17 JOHN AVE 295,000 226,000 0.77
8 U 7 2022 14529 125 047 277 5 VOSE ST 308,000 239,300 0.78
9 U 5 2023 14749 264 052 285 16 BROOK ST 212,000 165,300 0.78

10 U 3 2023 14722 275 052 24313 BOUTELLE AVE246,000 191,900 0.78
11 U 9 2022 14589 129 038 130145 SILVER ST 340,000 270,500 0.80
12 U 6 2023 14787 303 034 019 18 GROVE ST 182,000 145,300 0.80
13 U 8 2022 14561 59 047 104 8 BROAD ST 200,000 162,900 0.81
14 U 8 2022 14551 346 039 085 31 KING ST 225,000 183,900 0.82
15 U 6 2023 14769 286 068 02511 MONTCALM ST168,000 138,300 0.82
16 U 2 2023 14703 263 043 13178 OAKLAND ST219,000 180,800 0.83
17 R 3 2023 14716 311 033 00434 COLLETTE ST229,000 189,400 0.83
18 U 10 2022 14620 136 039 27418 REDINGTON ST165,000 136,900 0.83
19 R 9 2022 14575 152 057 12113 EDWARDS ST238,000 197,800 0.83
20 R 3 2023 14715 121 038 1573 GILMORE ST 240,000 199,500 0.83
21 R 9 2022 14574 295 051 13234 EDGEMONT AVE223,000 187,000 0.84
22 U 4 2023 14738 241 039 220TURENNE SEVERE / THUJA 73 LLC 200,000 167,900 0.84
23 U 9 2022 14584 142 047 068129 FIRST RANGEWAY189,900 159,500 0.84
24 U 8 2022 14560 113 051 068SHIRLEY KAITLIN / LAFAVE CAROLINE365,000 309,000 0.85
25 U 5 2023 14755 92 043 19369 OAKLAND ST231,000 198,200 0.86
26 U 2 2023 14691 346 057 017LONGBRAKE STEVE / COOLEY GILLIOM BRIAN256,000 224,100 0.88
27 U 9 2022 14566 322 037 091126 CARVER ST165,000 145,900 0.88
28 U 10 2022 14609 239 032 036LYNN WENDY / LOIDEL PATRICIA238,200 213,400 0.90
29 R 8 2022 14546 177 043 276VEILLEUX DANIEL / LEVINE NICOLE239,000 214,900 0.90

30 U 8 2022 14539 104 052 0763 FAIRMONT ST205,000 185,000 0.90
31 U 1 2023 14685 108 073 012GLOIA JUSTIN  / COUTURE JAMES A 280,000 253,400 0.91
32 U 9 2022 14580 120 043 0681 VIOLETTE AVE230,000 208,300 0.91
33 U 9 2022 14594 303 039 195CASEY CASSANDRA M  / ST PETER III LEO L 259,900 235,400 0.91
34 U 8 2022 14554 211 032 1628 FRANKLIN ST 213,000 193,000 0.91
35 R 12 2022 14666 150 039 072 42 KING ST 195,000 176,700 0.91
36 U 6 2023 14776 40 043 032SESIN ADAM / BROWN HARRIET287,000 260,400 0.91
37 R 8 2022 14545 192 039 124 4 CAREY LN 142,000 129,900 0.91
38 U 9 2022 14585 318 039 2902 BRACKETT PL138,000 126,500 0.92
39 U 9 2022 14594 81 038 008MARIE CHANTELL / LEAK RACHEL172,500 158,200 0.92
40 U 11 2022 14644 253 047 147OZMENT LAURA / DAVIS DAVID260,250 239,700 0.92
41 U 10 2022 14615 292 032 16310 FRANKLIN ST249,500 230,000 0.92
42 R 8 2022 14545 171 039 206ATLAS RENTALS LLC  / HALL ERIC175,000 162,100 0.93
43 U 4 2023 14745 34 052 181ZHENG HONGZHAO / SMART NATHAN200,000 185,300 0.93
44 U 11 2022 14625 231 047 139GLEASON EVAN / GAGNE TERESA236,000 219,300 0.93
45 U 7 2022 14505 23 057 020CARLSON KATHERINE / MORAN STEVEN245,000 228,600 0.93



46 U 10 2022 14608 71 058 003LESNEWSKY JENNIE M  / TALBOT J MICHAEL PR 200,000 187,600 0.94
47 R 3 2023 14709 155 039 117 42 CAREY LN 109,500 103,000 0.94
48 U 9 2022 14579 55 051 067MUZZY LUKE D  / MENCHEN GARY E 275,000 259,600 0.94
49 U 6 2023 14789 123 038 172164 SILVER ST 229,000 216,800 0.95
50 R 11 2022 14630 58 044 053MORTON BILLY / BLANCHETTE JAMES147,000 139,200 0.95
51 U 2 2023 14691 272 037 192ERICKSON PAUL / BLUE DOOR PROPERTIES LLC 205,000 194,500 0.95
52 R 2 2023 14699 320 047 121RODRIGUE FRANCOIS / CLOUTIER RICHARD250,000 237,300 0.95
53 U 5 2023 14762 80 056 037MALONEY RANDI LYNN / ALJENDI MOHAMMAD300,000 285,000 0.95
54 U 8 2022 14553 147 066 023CROWELL JOAN PATTERSON / LYNDS ARVIL404,000 385,200 0.95
55 U 4 2023 14744 175 043 132STORM ALEXANDER / NASON WENDYJEAN155,000 147,900 0.95
56 R 6 2023 14789 202 017 017-312 WEBB RD 359,000 342,600 0.95
57 U 7 2022 14510 194 048 289BRITTINGHAM JAMIL / NOBLE LISA ANN250,000 241,400 0.97
58 R 4 2023 14730 158 070 050-1IMAM MOHAMMED / BLYTHE LINMARIE710,000 687,600 0.97
59 R 4 2023 14743 187 017 038DEMARCO CHRIS / NILSEN ROBERT310,500 302,200 0.97
60 U 9 2022 14593 256 051 135WORKS DUNCAN / DUTIL LINDA182,000 179,200 0.98
61 U 2 2023 14697 187 043 033MANDEL IRA / GAUCH RICHARD279,000 274,900 0.99
62 U 10 2022 14602 177 047 327MAZEROLLE MISTY / ALLARD DYLAN195,300 193,200 0.99
63 U 12 2022 14658 46 042 045THU YEE M  / DRAGATSI ALEXANDER G 328,300 324,900 0.99
64 R 7 2022 14524 147 013 110NASON WENDYJEAN / ROHAN INA305,000 302,200 0.99
65 R 8 2022 14548 74 039 067 30 KING ST 99,900 99,300 0.99
66 U 7 2022 14515 321 057 304LOUCH CARRIE / BICKFORD AARON199,000 198,600 1.00
67 U 9 2022 14563 264 038 021BARDEN DAVID / CARVER ELIZABETH205,000 205,600 1.00
68 U 7 2022 14501 289 042 109ALLEN TIFFANY / GARLAND SANDRA165,000 165,500 1.00
69 R 1 2023 14688 55 044 019 18 ELM ST 155,000 156,600 1.01
70 R 1 2023 14678 302 047 023TIRADO SACHARIS NAVEL / BOOKER SHERWOOD245,000 248,000 1.01
71 U 10 2022 14602 12 063 089CHAPMAN NICHOLE / ESTATE OF RONALD N. MICHAUD 217,500 220,500 1.01
72 U 1 2023 14673 6 032 167WORCESTER, JR. WILBUR / KRIEGEL ALEXANDRA220,000 223,200 1.01
73 U 6 2023 14777 58 037 169LAMARRE DAVID / GILMAN ROSE184,000 186,900 1.02
74 R 7 2022 14527 298 038 153HENRIKSON KARL / LOUD DONALD224,000 227,600 1.02
75 U 9 2022 14582 165 043 218BROCHU GRACE ANN  / LEVENSAILOR BENJAMIN J 210,000 213,400 1.02
76 R 2 2023 14700 269 039 079 45 KING ST 165,000 167,800 1.02
77 U 10 2022 14621 161 056 018ROGERS JR. DAVID / PARKHILL LAWRENCE330,000 337,000 1.02
78 R 1 2023 14675 286 034 065ANTHONY KRISTOFER / LTTD PROPERTIES, LLC 140,000 143,400 1.02
79 U 7 2022 14506 76 048 025GILCOTT TYLER / SKELLEY TAD270,500 277,300 1.03
80 R 9 2022 14583 336 052 141S N' P PROPERTIES LLC  / RTS PROPERTIES LLC 230,000 238,000 1.03
81 U 7 2022 14523 304 048 002THE PRESIDENT AND TRUSTEES OF COLBY COLLEGE  / 34 BURLEIGH STREET LLC 385,000 404,700 1.05
82 U 5 2023 14745 134 073 026MCKENZIE BRODY / HUTCHINSON GLENNIS260,000 274,100 1.05
83 R 5 2023 14768 179 048 357BERGDOLL ABIGAIL / WATERVILLE FAMILY PROPERTIES LLC 175,000 184,500 1.05
84 R 10 2022 14599 47 066 015THOMAS SAMUEL / AWALT BARRY500,000 527,800 1.06
85 U 12 2022 14651 21 051 020LOCKARD STEVEN / ENGLE JOHN325,000 343,600 1.06
86 U 3 2023 14720 250 037 089WU YAN / BHP 6 LLC 135,000 142,900 1.06
87 U 10 2022 14603 46 057 143CHARETTE THOMAS ARMAND  / MORNEAU MARY R 181,900 192,900 1.06
88 U 7 2022 14529 85 067 24ELDRIDGE NATHAN  / MO CHUN KEUNG 256,500 272,500 1.06
89 U 5 2023 14744 132 051 008SONIA KERRY / VIOLETTE JAMES459,000 488,800 1.06
90 R 9 2022 14584 95 068 112ALJAWAREEN KHALID / A&F LAKES AND TOWN PROPERTIES 225,000 241,000 1.07
91 U 9 2022 14570 238 038 194HARVEY KRISTEN / TURNER THOMAS200,000 214,300 1.07
92 U 10 2022 14597 305 043 268HARTLEY ANTHONY / OLIVER JOSEPH220,000 236,600 1.08
93 R 7 2022 14522 210 051 196QUIRION ANDRE / ROY MICHAEL210,000 226,600 1.08
94 R 10 2022 14611 97 048 291MORSE JESSICA / CRANNY CHRIS PATRICK125,000 135,000 1.08
95 U 11 2022 14643 327 048 021O'KEEFE BRENDAN / BLOOM LAWRENCE340,000 368,400 1.08
96 R 9 2022 14579 24 052 0195EJ HOLDINGS LLC  / GURNEY BROTHERS, LLC 152,500 165,900 1.09
97 U 9 2022 14585 207 038 047VEILLEUX CARTER / STROUT DAMIAN181,000 197,300 1.09
98 R 4 2023 14734 287 041 046WERTZ EDWARD / VEILLEUX GREGORY255,000 280,500 1.10
99 R 4 2023 14732 220 035 040DULAC ERNEST / DIMMICK SARA310,000 341,700 1.10

100 U 11 2022 14640 337 057 074LENDA ALJENDI SUPPLEMENTAL NEEDS TRUST  / TURNER JEREMY MICHAEL350,000 386,400 1.10
101 R 6 2023 14791 128 011 140JEWELL BRIAN  / LA PROPERTIES LLC 359,000 396,900 1.11
102 R 7 2022 14504 306 043 177MAY RACHEL PROCTOR / RYLEE KNOX REAL ESTATE, LLC 150,000 166,000 1.11
103 R 1 2023 14670 344 016 080-2ROGERS JOHN / CLARKE ALISON259,800 288,300 1.11



104 R 3 2023 14723 210 048 102TRASK MATHEW / KOSMIDIS STAVROS261,100 289,900 1.11
105 R 10 2022 14624 10 048 241SPENCER II CARL / LABBE RICHARD175,000 195,000 1.11
106 U 6 2023 14791 255 043 008EAMES ALANA / ESTATE OF ROGER C. CHAMBERS, JR. 347,900 389,000 1.12
107 U 7 2022 14519 89 038 145MACLEOD ELIZABETH S  / PELLETIER URIA 475,000 532,000 1.12
108 U 9 2022 14599 25 057 199TECHEKANE BOFIA PHILIPPE / REED TIMOTHY216,000 243,500 1.13
109 U 1 2023 14673 119 047 294ST. GERMAIN BRANDON / COOK JAMES138,300 156,200 1.13
110 U 12 2022 14655 100 047 258URELLA SARA / MAZEROLLE SYBIL225,000 255,400 1.14
111 U 5 2023 14746 207 042 012DAMRON REBECCA / CAUZ LYDIA300,000 341,100 1.14
112 U 9 2022 14576 55 043 016CHAMPINE JAMES / ACHARYA DEEP362,500 412,800 1.14
113 U 2 2023 14702 216 056 033PARKER REBECCA / ESTATE OF MYRTLE A. WOLMAN 275,000 313,600 1.14
114 U 8 2022 14559 141 063 148LOWE VERONICA / LEVESQUE CHRISTOPHER206,500 236,900 1.15
115 R 5 2023 14764 338 039 065KNOWLES BUILDERS LLC  / BHP 3, LLC 165,000 189,800 1.15
116 R 8 2022 14563 181 048 020BURLEIGH LLC  / TDM MANAGEMENT LLC 270,000 311,000 1.15
117 R 9 2022 14591 105 030 003SMITH LYNETTE A  / BOLDUC CHARLOTTE C 240,000 276,600 1.15
118 U 11 2022 14627 333 043 067LECLERC KARLA / ROY DEBORAH185,000 213,300 1.15
119 U 11 2022 14638 32 048 084ANDERSON-HENNIGAN EMILY / THE LUCIA W WHITTELSEY REVOCABLE TRUST 225,000 260,300 1.16
120 U 5 2023 14750 299 058 037SMITH LISA J  / ZALTZBERG DONALD E 135,000 157,100 1.16
121 U 8 2022 14536 30 067 034DAVID L. GRIMES LIVING TRUST  / LANDRY RANDALL315,000 366,900 1.16
122 U 2 2023 14691 14 047 169MCCUE HETTIE / ESTATE OF MARGARET ANNE PACKARD 307,000 357,800 1.17
123 U 1 2023 14675 129 047 031PANKRATZ KENT / ESTATE OF CARLETON R CAREY 190,000 221,600 1.17
124 U 1 2023 14689 287 043 044VAN LEE HELENNA  / MCMAHAN J ANDREW 290,000 338,600 1.17
125 R 2 2023 14706 61 039 240NICHOLS BENJAMIN / FREEMAN SR GERALD150,000 176,600 1.18
126 U 11 2022 14630 251 063 106WHITE ALAN / ATKINSON EMILY124,000 146,300 1.18
127 U 3 2023 14707 340 042 020ASKARI SUHEIR / HARRIS KRISTIE260,000 307,300 1.18
128 U 4 2023 14729 280 042 015THE PHOENIX HOUSE BY MOURNING STAR PROPERTIES LLC  / LABBE JOSEPH400,000 473,100 1.18
129 U 10 2022 14607 181 047 189MCLAIN JULIA / SMITH BILL195,875 231,800 1.18
130 U 8 2022 14535 238 043 077OWENS MICHAEL J  / CORRIVEAU BENJAMIN A 160,000 190,200 1.19
131 U 11 2022 14632 58 048 285PERKINS NATHAN / HORTON TRACEY149,300 177,800 1.19
132 U 3 2023 14716 29 051 048WHITEFIELD ROBERT  / KASABIAN BRENT 314,500 376,400 1.20
133 U 9 2022 14584 80 052 367 5 BUTLER CT 45,000 53,900 1.20
134 U 9 2022 14575 185 042 181MICHAUD SANDRA  / FAIRFIELD DRAFTING AND CONSTRU 285,000 343,200 1.20
135 R 8 2022 14556 133 051 163CAMPBELL BRIAN / POULIN JOHN125,000 150,900 1.21
136 U 7 2022 14518 257 057 167PISCULLI JENNY / RODRIGUE BRAD200,000 241,700 1.21
137 R 7 2022 14518 8 047 308RUSSELL STREET INVESTORS, LLC  / LTTD PROPERTIES LLC 200,000 242,200 1.21
138 U 7 2022 14529 321 046 020GALUSHA DIANE B  / JOSEPH RUTH C 225,000 272,700 1.21
139 U 10 2022 14600 199 047 153HUMPHREVILLE SARAH / AMUNDSEN, III OLE415,000 503,800 1.21
140 U 9 2022 14580 92 057 231MCCARTHY MARTIN / MENG F/K/A RICHARD HAVILAND RICHARD240,000 291,400 1.21
141 R 8 2022 14549 198 057 349EJ HOLDINGS LLC  / SUTTIE PROPERTIES LLC 150,000 186,100 1.24
142 U 9 2022 14573 178 052 287ELLIOTT WILLIAM / SKILLS, INC. 120,000 150,200 1.25
143 U 1 2023 14670 326 048 360CLARKE ALISON / PETRUCCI GERENE100,000 125,200 1.25
144 U 11 2022 14642 258 032 191PHIPPS EMILY / JACQUES DANA165,000 207,500 1.26
145 U 5 2023 14764 79 044 096BUTLER DEBORAH / WINDROSE DEVELOPMENT, LLC 123,000 154,700 1.26
146 U 9 2022 14571 156 047 194PELKEY MACKENZIE / MCGOWAN DAVID210,000 264,700 1.26
147 U 9 2022 14583 109 047 034MCKENZIE TROY / SPAULDING ERIC181,900 229,700 1.26
148 R 10 2022 14598 256 066 012NORTHCUTT ROYCE DEAN / JABAR JOSEPH390,000 493,600 1.27
149 R 7 2022 14517 234 043 251JJ PROVIDENCE REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, LLC  / MARIE E. NEVINS REVOCABLE TRUST 180,000 228,000 1.27
150 R 1 2023 14687 218 039 051HUOT PROPERTIES, LLC  / JOSEPH PHILIP155,000 196,600 1.27
151 R 10 2022 14602 237 076 00315 STREAM VIEW DR800,000 1,015,800 1.27
152 R 12 2022 14650 225 039 122WORCESTER STEPHEN D  / SAWTELLE DANA M 110,000 139,700 1.27
153 R 1 2023 14688 80 039 187HUOT PROPERTIES LLC  / BHP 4 LLC 194,000 247,100 1.27
154 R 3 2023 14724 85 057 296JKL CAPITAL2 LLC  / ANDREWS MANAGEMENT, LLC 179,900 229,500 1.28
155 R 9 2022 14573 239 030 076THERIAULT GREGORY / PLOURDE AUDREY375,000 480,400 1.28
156 U 8 2022 14556 14 047 046DUNN JOSHUA / BELLIVEAU ANTHONY187,000 240,200 1.28
157 R 8 2022 14559 54 052 3709-11 TICONIC ST182,500 235,400 1.29
158 R 3 2023 14724 198 039 057JKL CAPITAL LLC  / BHP 3, LLC 110,000 142,200 1.29
159 U 4 2023 14730 236 047 086COBUZZI JENNY / MCLEOD DEENA149,000 193,100 1.30
160 R 10 2022 14619 138 039 149 18 GOLD ST 116,000 150,900 1.30
161 R 12 2022 14660 326 044 255ATKINSON RENTALS LLC  / BHP4 LLC 133,000 174,200 1.31



162 R 3 2023 14717 174 044 244G & G HOLDINGS, LLC  / JURDAK, JR. (ESTATE OF) EDWARD150,000 196,700 1.31
163 U 5 2023 14747 94 039 019JENNIS JOSHUA / BHP 3, LLC 145,900 191,400 1.31
164 R 5 2023 14743 304 044 039COSTELLO JAMES  / SAWTELLE DANA M 147,500 193,500 1.31
165 U 9 2022 14570 218 068 057CURRIE REBECCA LEWIS / ESTATE OF MARTHA LOUISE PRIEST 145,000 190,700 1.32

166 U 9 2022 14575 74 047 113REED JOSEPHINE CHARON / LIBBY DAN175,000 233,600 1.33
167 R 12 2022 14665 316 044 018UPWARD PROPERTIES, LLC  / GODIN DEBORAH115,000 154,100 1.34
168 R 6 2023 14773 116 058 091AGGA HOLDINGS LLC  / BHP 3 LLC 115,000 156,100 1.36
169 U 7 2022 14506 237 038 217WELCH BETHANY / WINDROSE DEVELOPMENT, LLC 130,000 176,900 1.36
170 U 8 2022 14559 334 047 219BROWN KATHERINE / NABAROWSKY AMBER150,000 205,000 1.37
171 R 10 2022 14619 86 039 228FLORES GRETA / MUIRFIELD CORP. 133,500 183,800 1.38
172 U 1 2023 14691 26 051 14462 EDGEMONT AVENUE LLC  / ESTATE OF VIOLA BEAULIEU 164,000 226,000 1.38
173 R 10 2022 14615 92 048 232RUSSELL STREET INVESTORS, LLC  / POULIN JOHN200,000 276,400 1.38
174 U 10 2022 14602 26 035 012OSGOOD DAN / LICHTENWALTER ROBERT239,000 333,500 1.40
175 R 6 2023 14773 80 057 215AGGA HOLDINGS LLC  / BHP 6 LLC 130,000 181,800 1.40
176 R 12 2022 14663 328 039 165LEE COREY / SAUCIER ANNETTE164,250 231,800 1.41
177 U 8 2022 14541 87 039 219PARK JAMIE / ORMAN GROUP LLC 60,000 84,900 1.42
178 R 10 2022 14618 264 044 267KARCZEWSKI DYLAN S  / WASHINGTON STEPHEN C 110,000 162,300 1.48
179 U 11 2022 14634 40 037 17015 YEATON ST 119,900 178,400 1.49
180 R 6 2023 14773 134 063 250AGGA HOLDLNGS LLC  / BHP 5 LLC 115,000 171,400 1.49
181 R 3 2023 14725 96 052 142D AND M PROPERTIES  / SCOTT CYNTHIA L 130,000 194,900 1.50
182 U 3 2023 14717 313 039 066ADORNO MEGHAN E  / WOOD SHANE 69,900 106,700 1.53
183 U 3 2023 14724 298 043 0365 CLEARVIEW AVE165,000 260,100 1.58
184 R 6 2023 14772 168 063 249125 COLLEGE AVE80,550 127,700 1.59
185 U 3 2023 14723 118 034 0405 GROVE STREET LLC  / BARD PAUL120,000 191,400 1.60
186 U 6 2023 14794 122 058 005GAULIN FAMILY PROPERTIES, LLC  / STONE CHRISTOPHER150,000 249,800 1.67
187 R 9 2022 14592 136 044 136 37 ELM ST 150,000 254,700 1.70
188 R 10 2022 14619 209 063 214MARTITZ NORMAN E  / WASHINGTON STEPHEN C 120,000 204,100 1.70
189 R 4 2023 14742 133 057 322 8-10 OAK ST 110,000 187,800 1.71
190 U 11 2022 14626 343 063 241145 COLLEGE AVE90,000 160,400 1.78
191 U 5 2023 14767 314 033 036JONES KIMBERLY / FERRIS, JR., WARREN50,000 91,000 1.82
192 R 9 2022 14575 215 044 189THREE GEN ENTERPRISES LLC  / MAYOTTE DANIEL E 150,000 274,300 1.83
193 U 1 2023 14673 144 057 14813 KELSEY ST 46,000 89,300 1.94
194 R 4 2023 14747 144 039 041PADDACK GAVIN / TEAGUE RAYMOND35,000 71,300 2.04


